FAVXXR6C2100---A01
Fresh Air Vent Damper and Control
Product Data
A09023
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
The Fresh Air Vent and Controller is installed as part of the home’s
heating and cooling system to manage the quantity of fresh air
introduced into the structure.

A09024
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
FAV XX R6 C 2 100 ---A01
Fresh Air Vent Master Pack Quantity
Non---branded CFM
6” (152 mm) Round 24 volt AC
Control Included
PHYSICAL DATA
MODEL FAVXXR6C2100---A01
Duct Length 10---3/4” (273 mm)
Ventilation Controller Requires 4---11/16” x 2---15/16” (119 mm x 75mm) cutout
Damper Round Duct Body 24 Ga. Galvanized
Damper Blade Material 20 Ga. Galvanized
Damper Shaft Material Aluminum
Duct Connections Standard 6” (152 mm) round with entering end plain and leaving end
crimped
Damper Blade Travel / Stop 90_Adjustable, factory set for fully open
Damper Blade Seals 1/2” (13 mm) width foam seal strips applied to duct interior perimeter to
seal blade from outdoors in the closed position
Max. Static Pressure 1.0” WC
Damper Motor Type --- Synchronous Motor is 24 VAC 60 Hz, 6 Watts, 0.41 amp, 4 RPM
Connections Two 6” (152 mm) wiring pigtails
Damper Control Input (R,C) 18 to 30 VAC, 1 amp maximum
Damper Control Output 18 to 30 VAC, 1 amp maximum closed contact
Cycle Time Selectable settings --- 1,2,3 or 4 hours (Factory setting 2 hours)
Ventilation Time Dial setting from 0 to 60 minutes
Damper Type Normally closed, power open
Operating Temperature Range for External Environment ---20_F to 140_F (---29_C to +60_C)
Accessories Include
Transformer, ventilation controller, injection molded plastic snap---on
motor cover “time only” override jumper, outdoor thermistor with two 8”
(203 mm) wiring pigtails
Shipping Weight 5 lbs. 6 oz (2.4 kg)
ASHRAE 62.2 (2007) VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS
MINIMUM CFM REQUIREMENT
HOUSE
SQ FT
Number of Bedrooms
2 3 4 5 6
1000 35 40 50 - - - - - -
1500 40 45 55 60 70
2000 45 50 60 65 75
2500 50 55 65 70 80
3000 55 60 70 75 85
3500 - - - - - - 75 80 90
MINIMUM L /S REQUIREMENT
HOUSE
m2
Number of Bedrooms
2 3 4 5 6
92.9 16 19 23 - - - - - -
139.3 19 21 26 28 33
185.8 21 23 28 30 35
232.3 23 26 30 33 37
278.7 26 28 33 35 40
325.2 - - - - - - 35 37 42
A09025
FA
V
3
TYPICAL BASEMENT INSTALLATION
Outside
Wall